
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2984
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
COMFORT FOR AIR TRAVELLERS
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has examined the findings of the European study called CABINAIR to provide better quality and comfort to the air passengers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the extent to which the Government proposes to implement the above recommedations?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) No,Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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